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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF F)QFM%I{-} B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registratioﬁ Branch .in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, AmericansGraves Registration Service.

2 Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch Head—
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.
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PORRT VBOEEM, Edward Herman, Cas. List, |
 BAEHN, Edward, Pvt 2426999 '

e Ith Inf.
¢ .D. II Home %..

28th Div,

*pyt Baehm was wounded in both legs and one shoulder by machine
he was placed on a stretcher and died within 10 minutes,

lets
.gom 42:% in the Argomne Forest about Oect, 2nd, I918,

Informant : Puhlmann, Ferdinand, Sgt 1243918

- Home
Date 1 2/18/19 L\u
812

C° D, IIfth Inf,
t RFD N° 8 , Crafton Div, Pittsburgh, Penn
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Date ~b6th June 19 1

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND RbBbRTnL:‘

Remaing of: - ) ; :
Name BOEHN - Bdward
Rank Unkn . Orzanization:

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group

- Number:; 2426999
Unkn

Unit -

Disinterréd (Date ) .~ From: (Give complete :location) .
loth June 1919 ] Grave # b, Isolated . ;
: ' APREMONT  ARDENNES

it P bl E 298.6 I Zi e i
.Rebu;"ied (Date) . A (Give complste l.o cation) - f
E5th June 1919 . Sec. 94, Plot 4 ’m
i ' ARGONNE ANFRICAN CHMZTERY 15\5’5-‘-#-»—1#”
O : ROMAGHS | NEUSE | ; iy

.Report as to nature of orivlr'al burial and con:il’cmn o; body upon dls:.nterment

Dlll"lt,d in unifo ﬂ,...ooay L)u.dl,j cLL,co 1])059&

Burial good,

Was ons identificalion taz found upon the body? Yes -
What other mean? of identification ﬁere'found upéh the bedy? None

S
Nete: /“{! / (( /

If upnan dj-.‘intaz*rﬁent effects are found upon the bodies ,' they will be

prompt ly sent to the Effec & Depot direct
after being carefully examined for alues 1

» 88 18 required by G. 0,170,610 1918,
" B )
0 identity in doubt ful cases, notatiop

Whez‘eox Wlll be made and reperted to -"luef Gravos Registration Service

Lt Gordon
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jAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OFTHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QN 295 A=l May 23, 1932

Boehm, Edward H. (MA)

Mrs. Estella B. Frank,
15516 Detroit Avenue,
Lakewood, Ohio.

Dear Madem:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to your eligibility to make a pilgrimage to
the grave of the late Private Edward H. Boehm under the loco par-
entis clause of the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

In order to assist this office is determining whether
or not you are eligible to make e pilgrimage, it is requested you
furnish the following information:

1. Dates of death of the parents of the late
Privete Boehm.

2. Did you provide this late soldier with food,
clothing end shelter for five years at any
time prior to his reaching 18 years of age?

A self-eddressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermester General.

Very truli/yqurs
!

Enclosure:
Envelope .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rerLy RererTo_ QM 293 A=k ) July 18, 1930
Boehm, Edward 1232 .

Mrs. Estella B. Frank,
134 Blaine Avenue,
Marion, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of
recent date which indicates that you may have stood in leco
parentis to your brother, the late Edward Boehm.

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will
be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the relationship,
in loco parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not
related to you.

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under
the provislons of section 4 (a) of the Act of March 2, 1929,
as amended May 15, 1930, to make the pilgrimage, it is re-
quested that the enclosed forms be completed and returned to
this office in order that your eligibility may be determined.
Under paragraphs 1 (¢) end 1 (d), sufficient informetion should
be included to permit an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermester General.

Very truly yours,

e s g
. A% S
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
: Assistant./
Enelosures: S
Act=Amendment .
Aff. Forms.

Envelope.,
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Blatogors L w7 fre

) B8
County of )
ame of deceased soldier LAy, F R
Ranklel Jasagsle 2 o5 h g & 4 __Organization___ L8

1. The undersigned disinterested persons, not related to the applicant

or to the deceased scldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

(a) A stood in loco parentis to

(name of applicant) (deceased
{ from to_ AR
soldier)

(b} The age of igme dsceased soldier at the time " status in loco

parentis began years, months, days. The age
of at the time the status in loco
(name of applicant)

parentis began was years, _ months, _ _days.

(e) : during the ti*ehe stood in loco
{name of applicant)

parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such

soldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

(d} The following additional circumstances, facts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision
for the support of the deceased soldier:

2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this statue towards a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
ghould be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.

If additional space is required please write on the back of this sheet.
Signed:
Address:
Signed:
Address:
Subscribed and sworn to hefore me this ___day of 19

(Seal)

(Notary Public)



State of

A B 8 T L 8 A e

88
County of )

ame of deceased soldier
Rank 7 Ueooit S g AaN .. Organization

1. Ths undsrsigned disinterested persons, not related to the applicant
or to the deceased soldisr, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

(a} \ ;s stood in loco parentis to__
(name of applicant) {deceased
from Ol 0 LA S
T soldier)
(b) The age of thgmdeceased soldier at the time th tatus in loco
parsntis began wai___years, months, iays. The age
of at the time the status in loco

(name of applicant)

parentis began wa. years, _ months, Idays.

(e) iy _ during the time she stood in loco
{name of applicant)

parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such

gsoldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

{d) The following additional circumstancee, facts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision
for the support of the deceased soldier:

2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
should be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.
If additional space is required please write on the back of this sheet.

Signed:

Address:

Signed:

Address:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ___day of 19

(Seal)

(Notary Public)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A'_C-

Boehm, Edward = 1232 Sis July 7, 1930.

-

Mrs. Estelle B, Frank, CLaec

134 Blaine Aves, NG R

Marion, Ohio. /;K;;D kX
o o

»JY \ﬁo"
Dear Medam: X

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

Thie office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the CGemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space prov1ded on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

%a’
1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

who has not remarried? [

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to u[fgv
cording to the terms of Sect Qﬁﬁ

of the enclosed Act as aze\ﬂﬁ'e g{\

If 80, give her name andkn dresé< i /?

"""" T o
For The Quartermagter ﬁgpqz;_a%
-,Ax ) A

Enclosures: {151
Envelope
Act
Amerndment




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C
Boehm, maward
12352

Mrs. Estella Boemm Framk,
134 Blaine AvVea,
Marion, Ohio.

Dear NMadam:

Septe 4, 1929,

The recorde of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

gervice man above named.

These addresses are desired with a view to

agscertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

" Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter,

and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
hag not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

N
7

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

if sur‘k

costhy toz;;;é;

wldow or mother does she
he pllgrlmage°

; J )
"_f'r}“*‘-"'".

| ﬂ%?}?pe Qﬁgkhermaater General,
Lt % f‘y 99

2 IHCIB . : -b‘,!?.;f-
Aet of Con
Envelope

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
jor, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Igr.ﬁ:m.v rerer To QM 293 A-C

(Boehm, Edward) June , 1929.

Urs, Estella Boehm Frank,
134 Blaine Ave.,
Marion, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”,

The records of this office show that you are the gister of the
}ate Private Edward Boelm, Cos D, 111th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope.




QM 293 A-M May 23, 1932
Boehm, Bdward H. (MA) :

¥Mrs. Estelle. B. Frank,
15516 Detroit Avenue,
Lekewaod, Ohio.

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you f'rom
this off'ice relative to your eligibility to make a pilgrimage to
the grave of the late Private Edward H. Boehm under the locoe par=-
entis clause of the Act of March 2, 1929, as emended May 15, 1930.

_ In order to assist this office is determining whether
or not you are eligible to make & pilgrimage, it is requested you
furnish the following information:

1. Dates of death of the parents of the late
Private Boehm.

2. Did you provide this late soldier with food,
clothing end shelter for five years &t any
time prior to his reaching 18 years of age?

A self-sddressed envelope which requires no postege is
onolond for your convenience in replyin;

¥or The Qunrtormnntor General.

VYery truly yours,

AI D. HUGHESD
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asaistant.
Enclos
Envol po



QM 208 AN Sl ORI Ay

Boghm, Bdwsrd 1252 ..

Mrg. Estella B. Frank,
134 Blaine Avenue,
"‘rion’ 'thO- s

$:

| De&r llld..ul ;

: h«ipﬁ u mlmwlodged of yanr oommiunﬂon of
ruoont date which indicates that you msy have stood in loob
- parentis to your brother, the late Edward Boohnm. 4 :

<. | In order to satisfy the logal roquirmntl. it ril‘.l

be neeessary for you to furnish ag proof of the relationship,
in loco parentis, the u.frid:vits of et hut two pergons not
- related %o yon. :

' i I‘n the event you bolieve yoursolr eligible, undur
the provisions of seotion 4 (a) of the Act of Mareh 2, 1020,
ap gmonded Mey 15, 1930, to make the pilgrimage, 4t is re-
quested that the enclosed forms be completed and returned to
this offieo in order that your eligibllity mmgiebe determined.
Under paragraphs 1 (¢) and 1 (d), sufficient information should

" be indluded to permit an intelligible decision as to engabnm.'

Por The Qurtomntcr Gomrul
Vory truly yours,

> TR A. D. HUGHES,
= ] Glptlln. Q. M. Oorpl.
' .. Assistant.
Enelowure
Aot~ 3
AP Ol'lllb
Mbp.-



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A"C

s s

Boehi, Bdward - 1252 Sis July.-7, 1920,

Mra, Estelle B, Frank,
154 Blalue fvey),
Marion, Ohio.

Dear Madamg
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased gervice man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do eo, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Ieg the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? X

O

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentias te him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If BQL*%EYB her name and addresgs:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFEr 7o QM 293 A-C

Boehm, piyara _
1252 ; | . Bepte 4, 1920,

Nrs, Fstelld Boehm Frani,
134 Blaine Aves,
Marion, Ohio,

Dear HMadami

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 29, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answere to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thig office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who '

has not sirice remarried? If so, give her 1
complete address: ‘

5, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, |
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 3 ¥ 3
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

| S

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
degire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant. ‘



WAR DEPARTMENT '
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in RePLy rzrer o QM 293 A-C

(Boehm, Rdward) : June 29" 1929.

Mrs, Estella Boehm Framk,
134 Blaine Ave.,
Marion, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the decsased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe toc make a pilgrimage te
these cemsteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the ais ter of the

late Private Rdward Boelm, Co4 Dy 111lth Inf., vhose remains are now interred
in the Mouse-Argomne Ameriocan Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfgueon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loce
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hze Bince remarried it is also requeeted
that a statement to that effect bs made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
2 incla.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant .



Boehm, Tdward Herman 2,426,999 i/

. (Sumum’ (Christian name in full)) (Army serial.ver.)
f
A = Co.D, 111Inf. o

(Rank and organization.)
L

State your relationship to the deceased._“..m 8/
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? (Ld,(/)/

| (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you

..... A
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.) o~
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the{deceased, give full informa- ~
tion below as to where they should be sent: {
5
(Name of pcr._aon to recoive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.) ~
__________ it \
= inber and street.) P (City or town.) 'l (State.) 3
(Sign here) )"//' A %’- (2 A -
3, F W L 2009 3.5 4 s m L !
(2 (ohaine, Avs., Tilaen) Qo g
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.) \ 4
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713

¥
N



/-/// 44/ f,/ ; V"/ 7



Qi 293 CaR . .

Qetober 5, 1923.

lrgs Estella Boahm Frank,
154 Blelne Aves.,
Mari on, Ohige

Daar J&d.’;."’.‘l‘.’

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of '

frivate Edward Boehm, Compasuy D, 1llth Infantry,
is Grave &, how 37, Block ¥, Meuse-irgomnse Americuin Cametery, Romague-
sous-Montfaucon (leuse), Frances :

This is one of the permanent Americen military cemeteries to be
paintained by this Government in Europe., Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as sSoon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on thg part of relatives,

You arse assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes.’

~“Very truly yours,

fhole HER L

-
-l

f“
b

23 /668 /ARK

RD
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COMPILMON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS pATA

I. LocaTiox Inpex CARD: File # 36949 /
(@) Nome ... BOEEM, ___ Edward Ser. No. ... 2426999
TYP. BID
(0) JBank'.o%_" B¥ecc: o Organization .__C0e De 111th Inf.
CRRLZH00
(c) Dateof death 10=1=18 (d) Cause of death _____m_k[_a_' __________________ e
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No.___20Q _____ Rowli=====4 " iPlot  S4ET & S O LA TYP, _hmp

TIT.

A. G. O. Disrosrrioy, CARD: Date of receipt ___-_:_(a _________________________________
I/ \ o
- / ',"-0’ . D —
(@) Name LU/ 0 T JL LL A APt W (b) Relationship _‘Q//C/%'_Z_/D _____________________
i) A /]
(c) Address .| 24 [N (4 o, Matuanro Sl e
\_-\ 77 ] :
(d)' Remainstio belbroucht o= 1F 1S5 Fpaegie Al B4 5 00wl ot Sy ae 00 0 R T S oS 8Nl tat i) |
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery’in U.S.at . 2044
(A Shippimgiinstructionstupontarrivaliotibody insliis == 1y N il S o e
(g)fDisposition; instructions ifnot brought o W, SR L wate s VT i o T
. q i \4\ . f;‘{ -
Examiner’s Initials _____________ "~ 7'’ Gt D atewede T Re N e SN LY { 192/
A. G, O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from ________________________________ L !
_______________________________________________________________ , dated ﬁ_-_/a,‘,/ﬁ_‘,;_ﬁ-_,__ﬁ__ﬁﬂ--------------_----___--m----_d_-_
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ ,/gbo'{r’(;, orrequesting that. o ol L
“/’/’V

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

MYAD L NAARXK (LA L AN (A BAS
: .
AL A ) A O b CUMCLYVL
________________________ L

\
(a) Cancellation memos referred to?

y Nae R gD R TP ' { e sy A
Examiner’s Initials . 72 1 Dats ol o Lo RS sy
COUNTRY FRANCE Cruerery No. . 1232 Sees 94  Smmsr No. .- R T
; ; Make Form No.
s ﬁhﬁ:&ﬁﬁﬁl 5,’1"920”" 3—7720 -



Iy pod Dyt et W0 e Wt , Checked by oo v L il g1 , 192

VIII. FINAL AcCTION:

cable .onuteeiRir , FETETE .. , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

g ¥ letter on __MAY. 24 1921 ____, 192

Fne d O e s, BTG T Aﬁé{/ ........................ 2y L LA L
Far2-Nut 1o b2 returnad
IxX REMARKS
C"L* ‘ 7 0 - {4 S ("; - W7
\ VP Y T s O B BN O L AL (o - j Loduecte | /‘-//—sz
# 7 y
7 /AL

[ { 0 Joo N/
= ?
75}/5.2{//4/(,@%/%2)/%0/,4;é&//mo _____________________________________ iy AT
/ /

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________




' Romagne sous Montfaucon. 1232
_G.R.S. FORM #114—A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. ‘DATE

REFCRT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of’ body
BOEHM, Edwazxd
Lo e BRI NG T PN ) (el e T sy b S O NEmE W R, Fy ! oo
2426999
SN O SN gL ve B G e GRS g N 1L [ AN SO SO T R Mg, VAR
Pvte ‘
Sy rRanlointed Ll Gt TR b el 2R Rary el sy SONER iy i s R Y
Co.D 111lth Inf,
4, Org. SRR 3 B A L SANOT R | vt | 0 el o ST
10-1—1 7~ :
SERD YD oo S N T, stk F O e IR Vet (fa) 1D - Dlcwsd WP ook 0 a8 AN
Kel.A»
o discre 3
T D R R, S ek e (BF. DB AR I T RO o
: Discrepancy found upon disinterment
200 94
G naviosN o WEE GRS S ool 'l vl i 15 G ravie i NOMENS U IS e el et e
.
Ble IBAORE ) 0k ROw ACy il Ko w W@ T¥hE@w BOWHEAES s
o
6 M e A o DO e o Ay di o’j"f’_?ancy‘
- Romag ne/s/hfontfa,ucon
18. Cemetery = Amez'. A'ré’onne AR A 19. Commune or town e B L A
Leuﬂe : ' . Franoce
20. Dept. or County ! e vt IR Country Y A SN T o D

1232 Sec.94
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. '______-____-___'__. ______________________________________________________________________

Sep‘t. :.’.ch 1921

23. Disinterred (Date) AN L By bt a0 AR N U T, (o L i SRR TR
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Namé--,___. Edw ard. Rt R Seriai NORG LA T ST L
Rankili, S MeNE, TR Organization__° o.D.lllIn:E. ___________

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?,.,,z_yﬁ_;,“._,m On body? mNo

/ .
Clazence 7, Hughes Signature Junior Teohnfeal Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body‘> (If no disc or Dt ez;r me%ns of
identification on body, descriptio ody in ail) er o
receipts from the Frate% Ordos f Bagled, Galion Aazie No. 630
Galvin, Ohio. to Edward Boehn foundmen body.

27. Condition of body __ _]_35“113 decomposed, features uwnrecogniszable,

Uniform burlap and wooden box.

28. Nature of burial

29, Any discrepancy noted upnnnedﬁglnatlon of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quated aboveR g o .l

A.ﬁp,--;BGﬁ% prepared and placed in casket: Date. ..Sept. dQ‘bh dl mr?iyhty_l.ef.

31. Casket sealed by .. . . Maxsin Styles.

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) M‘fﬂﬁf

. By




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C=6534

32.

33.

Designation of body:

BOEHM, tdwazrd sk Serial No. £426999

Consigned to: f
Argonne ,American Cty. Romaane/s/Montfaucon 1232

Name of Permanent Cemetery

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)Sephs, £9%th 21 By Martin Styles. -
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision an at the report above
ig correct.
Signature of G.R.S5. Inspsctor N\£—C— s Lo T
#e0a Ca Blﬂlldo J..St Liﬂuto L p\J\C.
36. 1&.
37.
Convoyer . Wed+ROYED S1gnature Shipping OfficedlALIUL, /#F77, W\
Albert M. Juckson. Capt. £oA.C. ewr
58. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __ [/
Byl GERES TS Repregent atiivie SESrsii tals i) S et Neb 8, ol o S < T e AR Y
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .~~~
Lo Fermanent " Cemetoryis s ot fad el |5 M/ e afnlte Loy b gl Blindndrthe N Vil gl S L3
(Name)
Gonvayer . Ll ik S, SR Signatnres SRIDDANENOLT i'con Bl rit i 5 NTAE. SRl
40. Received: Date ___ .. st R DR s ool AN e B
G.R.S. Representatlve ool T LR ) T ol 0 BTN N A 1 R S DY N T
A
PhDk ST Iieuse Argonne Gem. 123~. f:ept- .,o, 1921. RN L ko e
i Row 37 Bl. P, Gr.-s. (Pate)
Y ol 3T oYM el T e e M SR o S < - ot 7 1) NN LD s
A PTotN L SR (ol Pl ke M 4RI ROWA i i MnRRIRe" Tt B NS R

G.R.8. Repg en ﬁive_

~ Mt We —ﬁ;iﬂ-
- ,,/“/ CA T, MO,



: CONCENTRAT ION '
G.R. 8. Form No. 16-A . Place__hg;‘;ne.-léf;‘_%. -----------------------

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Al ey Y

_______________________________

1. REMAINS OF_._______ DOEEM, Edward-- Loy 1 BN Y Seriar. Nomerr. 2426999
L] vt e R R e 5 )
2. Disinterred (date): From (give con:‘lplete location):
septs 29, 1921 GroQ0, Saa 94, Plaf st Oty Noso 0 0 S0 0
By: Group.--.. NN Unit___. 260 Re e g R et M L) ol
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

Sept. 30, 1921. Meuse A:gonne Cem. 1232, Row 37 Bl. Fo Gre Be

Reburial Sec. i
By: Group____. - Unit._ - Nature of reburial,?liw:f}“ef_i:_gi?_lie_.t__

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

—wooden.box-and-burlap-ené-uniforme- edly--deconpused, feutures Hot Fe6ounIzabIes
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ___________: L1 E A On' grave marker? Jrnn et SVARSES S0

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

_1;-_3_:§QJS¥§I"__Q£_rﬂ\m’iiptﬁ-.fIO’-n--’Ghe—-l:fl‘%erﬁﬁi:~@i°éﬁr"é}f':ﬂﬁﬁ*}e*&',‘"c}aii‘ml',"118’1’16"6‘5@' ““““““
la"ai:lon Ohio, to Edward "Boehm, found on body, U pclal !

b B D e M e e, ST ) I e e A TR ‘_i_____-__i’ _______________________ ff;-;:a.—:i‘:-::;,f_g-;':_l‘h .............
—— = = ﬁﬁﬁi—W

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying itérms? 9 overlaps. 0,
14,30 .5 19 MBD. 24,264 sets in

(¢) Height (actual measurement) ___impossible to _determine, 92 not cute v -y ‘

1) Weight, (estinxated) cor-e®Oa | 570 0 v i,
(¢) Hair—G@olor +7=. . . " ORI R PO L T,
(s ri g (e e e ot SN SR e T L

do
CharhetaratigyrTme. Tt e s TR Tun s T o o vl 1

do
(d) S Hair¥ ot aco——( o101 eSS METIl iy ot & BT b el
Localion s oo e " SRR L doriotol L
QUAT LI s b ok ol PN 2l ot v e g Ty

(e¢) Permanent marks on body (old secars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) =t o T

8. Reburial
supervised by-

3—7832




@ @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be

used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.
1. Show soldier's name; seritl nuntber, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information®as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and umt which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is-possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
Hl.'es?l or (le 1) f i ¢

.

(b) State whethel or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body descri iption are very important and should.be very com-
plete. Thedental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. "I‘hue are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in*both upper and
lower Jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as ineisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tes.rmg teeth) bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
2 "hOlﬂd be made and ﬁndu;lﬂ'a charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
hridge WOI‘I' ﬁllmgs, caries (cavities ?f decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH... ... ... All teeth missing through previous extrae- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
2 s i rﬁcent wounds) should be scratched out,
oy bl 1 L
LRt qv‘. uik
- e =
>’ @
C WNED TEETH .f.f’BlocL in golid the crown of tooth Slqbel —G0OLD CROW| & PORCELAIN CROWN
i _..pold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), GOLD CROWN
.‘ 4; thua
[’ L2 == b
—gp T Vo ' I Davs PORCELAIN BRIDGE
B GE «WO’RK ____________ Block in golid the crown of tooth (label GODaks
gy / gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
! (/ - thUS
=7 ; LVER FILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS® = g v el Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible OLD FILLING GOLD FELLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
thus;
®» thia !
AVITY
FCAYED ; [f ::fgb
CARIES (CAVITIES)... ... Outline location and size of cavity, ehade
in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word ““clasp.”
3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. ‘

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

an BT
=,

4




' ®© @

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile # B6949

I. Location InpEx CARD:

(@) Name 1?0]_’33“- _________ E ﬁwa.rd ___________________________ Ser. No. 2426999 ___________ 1

3 : T§ gl-
(b) Rank A e bl Organization qo.',l?'ll':!"p_h;{lf‘ ________________ ' 3
(¢) Date of deati{o:}:}__a_ ___________________ (d) Cause of death k/ﬂ. ________________________ ‘ h?{O\

II. ReaisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No.200 R Oyy e Plot N s Sec. 94 TYP. hap,

(b) Emerg. AddresMT8s Stella Prank, (sister) 134 Blaine Aves, J

TIT! Bilssiof solafers dyndtafmfbortafiofs dischsd

e aableon LaT " AT . e o5, 20 0 5 WG T , 192
. Following advice forwarded to Europe by { ' :
/ﬁv G Letter of transmittal on __ MAY.RRIOZL 100

7

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S8 Hoboken $NS JR 2L sU0) B0 2 0 BTt AR 0= a7 1 b , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. y Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
I
WILI Horm' 115 Tecelyed ivom GsR: ., Elobokeny Ne s a1 00 1 L sclINNT L , 192

COUNTRY 7 CEMECRRY NG, Dardiad. o s SNEER . SHBRT NGk L ot e N S

G. R. 8. Form 115-A g
August, 1920 3—8020

PRAKCE 1232 See. 94 ig



'l’ 36949

a.R.5. #10o .
Wi

DISPOSITION OF BODY

Ylar Departnent
office of the Quartermaster General.
" Graves Degistration Service.
Washington, D.Ca

10~-8=20
For information of: ‘
(n) The Adjutant General of the Army
(v) G.R.S5., Paris, France,

;{c} Qifice Files,
d) Photographic Section.
Case of:

Pvt. Edward Herman Boehm
$#2426999
Coes De 1llth Inf.

Grave Location:

Grave 200 Sec. 94
Plot 4 Argomme—Amare
Cty., Romagne-sous-Mont-
Request for action che clffzhdonl Department of
(a) Return of Body to the U.5. Heuse.
_=3(b) Permanent Burial in France.
_-’7(c) cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
(o) Photograph of grave,

has been made by:

Mrs. Estella Boehm Frankg
134 Blaine Ave.,
Marion, Ohio.

y authority of the Quartermaster weneral:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.#.C., U.S.A
chief, Graves Registration Service.
52992 /L N b



\ {1

GRAVE LOCATION B‘NK [\
f] y |

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF /| ' £ '

\ s W i
........ BOEHM 2426999, Edward [ 2.7 . ... . ...
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
ool 5 g AT £ LS D) SR A 111th . Infantry.........
(Rank). : (Organizafion).

PLACE OF DEATH: .(‘.(';‘./.‘fjrﬁ.’.‘.’F.—".-:‘:'.’.'.f:’.'t.f.d.’-.'- R v

USRI (1
CAUSE OP DEATH: L. L ANy AR o
DATE OF BURIAL: oG a3 (g i i
R gy s L
Yl A i ——— fr ey 0
PLACE OF BURIAL: ;-:-".--r.f;.ff.t:_’.l's‘.-ét.-q,"./‘ vorte GRREIIL 0

specify clearly what map is used,

)

¢ AL R o .
ol Nl Evitis] Pamthitan, i 2.

Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to name peg orgs - A L
stake used as a grave marker§ Q5 ol BF .. Ll LWL
. . . AN

If vame unkpown and tags,K mjssing, descripti 7and umjcs
- .

should be giv rere? M

Pl ly gl " .
} e LA ‘J\J.(.(’{.i—li'-d'k Gann-
S~ ( L 1 5

r n=T< R J i
EXIDEBI A 1] RN faln- S5 SRS PR £Lah .. WIU(‘/LW.'A*; it el
r - (I PlAg

V,.{%n:at\;rcj“éf?:ﬂ ?%g}k.-




Commune) List No-_i.?_f.;?.;{ S
'Dﬂ.ﬂ.y Report NOA_—-—-'—?_




® A B

G’nR-'S- FOEE l\.TO, 12 ‘ e

GENERAL HBADQUARTERS
AMERICAN EXPEDITIOL, ORCES
ADJUTANT GENERALTS fFFICE
y 4 ' .
F
FROM @ ADJUTANT G~E§U=ZRJ&L° il

TO : G0, Cos ";::EiIIfﬂwiﬁfantry

SUBJECT : Inforaation for burial Heglstor.

r

1. You arc dirccted to transmit
vithout dclay to the Chief, Gravos Rogis—
tration Scrvice, the information indicated
on oncloscd Crove Location Blank as nocces—
sary for the coumletion Of official rccordss

By Commond of Gemeral Pershingt
L S TR Y ) e
: Robert C. Davis

Adjutant Generel.
s

Vd

In casc this item is checked, you

will notc horcons

N~rarest relatjive of dccceascd:
P CZ(‘ﬂ‘/tAQ&Aada-

i olen
R-lationship:

Addrosss 7 3 f B lorrss Gl

ma -m:o % ’
“ Qs




From:
To:

Subject:

=

October 8, 1920. Q.

293.8 Com. #36949 (Boehm, Edward Hormin, Pv, |

. _ X .
The Quarterma_tar General, U. 5. Army (Bemeterial Division)

!ﬁ‘a; Estella Boehm Frank, 154 Blaine ive., Marion, Ohio.

Disposition of remains.

1, Replylng $o youwr lstter of September 20, 1%20,

you are advised that cancellation of your request that

the body of your brother Pvt, Bdward Hermen Boshm, Oo. D.
111th ‘Inf., be retumei to this country has boen made
In the files of this office and the necessary instruce

* tioms will be idsued to have the body rematn in 1ty

present resting place in the permment imerican com tory
at Rompgne~-sous-lontfmemm, Departmsnt of Mouse, pro=
vided there is no relative whose legal right to direet

- disposition has priority over yours,

s You may be assured that the grave of your
brother will always be tenderly and fittingly gared for
by the government.

By authority of the Quartermaster Genmerals

K. . GRERLFY, g
olb Captain, Q. M. Q. e
CEMETERIAL DIVISION o
OVERSEAS PROJECT BECTION .-;‘}.‘{.7.{_11/
/"‘.-T‘--‘" )j
How o]
9 dal \
gk, e %
L8 |
Ubl 9 ..~_<-JJ

RECLIvVED









G. R. S. Forii No. 112 . .

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

§ \ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

£ ™ / 7
e ~ ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY / /{fgw

= @hange’of ‘Address® T gWg L o SRR e Instructions for Disposition of Remains.
(G. R. S. IY'orm 106.) (Par. 7, Bul. 10-I'-W.)
.................... Monument. _ cteeeereeeeenneee Photographs.
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-I-W.) (Par. 12, Bul. 10-F-W.)
.................... Discrepancies in Inscription. M—-Permanent Burial in—
(ParSIU¥Bolf10-F=wWaA)E S8 LR e g (e) France.
(G. R. S. Form 106.)
.................... Personal Effects.
(Par. 13 (a), Bul. 10-F-W.) o ST (&) Other Countries.

(G. R. 8. Form 111,)
Return of Bodies from—

.................... Accrued Pay. veeneeemeeneee (@) France.
(Par. 13 (0), Bul. 10-I"-W.) (Par. 4, Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. S. I'orm 111.) (G. R. S. TForm 100.)
....... <eeeeee. Maintenance. ] coireirenneeeeeee (D) Other Countries.

(Par. 9, Bul. 10-I"~W.)
................. Expenses of Shipment.
____________________ Liberty Bonds. (Par, 6, Bul. 10-F-W.)
(Par. 13 (¢), Bul. 10-F-W.) 1
(G R SEBoTmIUE) 8% 3 SR TERREE iy B W, el Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.
(Par. §, Bul. 10-F-W.)

.................... War Risk Insurance.
Par, 13 (‘I)I Bul. 10_1“_“’-) ____________________ Pellmﬂnent CemeterieS.
(G. R. S. FForm 111.) (Par. 9, Bul, 10-F-W.)

« Zome of the Interior.”
(Par. 5, Bu] 10-I'-W.)

Remarks: ....... f /

Nore.—In addition to information furnished ‘on Nos. 1, 6, 11, and 12, G. R. S. Form 101-A (Infor-
mation Blank), supply data on the following: |

Nos. 2,3, 4, 5,7, 8,9, 10, 14, 15.

TNy

f )i‘j 3 M g 2 AMZyS%g Ozerk



G. R..S. Form #124 d
Digposition Status —
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. —

Tol Inquiry Section.

From:
2 Q&

/il :
IL, GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemete}y No. (furnished by:

g

Data sent Overseas ... 2 TR A 8 e AR e I :

Operations to commence (approx.)
Operations to be completed (approx.)
Bodies shipped from European Port

Bodles arrived at Hoboken ... ...

REGISTRATION SECTION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
CEMETERIAL CIVISION

File No.

GLTHT

Follow-up No. ..

Overseas Project Sub—-Section.

0SPSS Ref. No. /2.3 .2, ..

II. CASE OF dﬁé%tgzé;wg; Cﬁiﬂéﬁﬁﬁa«ﬂﬂ a5?(;f$44%a§aaawzéé;

The following information was abstracted

SOURCE . |in OFFICE

A.G.0. Corresp. ‘/ s

G.R.5. Corresp.
relative to disp.

e VA
A. G. 0, Cards ;fg{ Yo

«5.5 ///,,

forr s LR L

(Date)

Shppg. Inquiry(sent. . “~———").)

PP e ——

Tolis bt e O N

OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks,)

LT

. |in OFFICE

'_vf'(L? C22f€1:

Name of Relative

Widow

Children (Name oldest firsy)
Father

Mother

Brothers

Sisters /9774;/ ( /,» ¢,;m/

' N. C.
%

97&2414@t(§&c

DESIRES as to Disposition.

C mmm

REMAIN

Byt s Tnt:

‘

&1

SPECIAL

o

C- \."‘ s )

13 Y 3k

Body to be shipped to .

Y/ ).

P £ =

N~ , C ol g STt i
REMARKS Loy IRIR V) At A A

...............
.........................................

$.., f”Jz?f:";;;nyxf

@‘f( /iﬁ.-ﬁw;!a{fff,;%

. was shipped (Da§§) NS ULy S

...........................................................................

:Qiiﬁﬁh‘%ﬂi
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AERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS. SLRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CEISF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.
uay 26th, 1919.

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

T0O e Mrs Betalla Frank, 134, Blaine .venue, Marion, Ohlg, UeSea.

SUBJEGT = Private Bdward Boehmy Cos D 11lith Infantry, American HeFe
T Serial § .242699%..

}c In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to

inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi-

nite burial information regarding this soldier. You may rest assured that

every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necegssary, a
opecial gsearch will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

24 Careful note is befﬁg:made of your name and address, and im~
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
Lieut .=Colonel, Q.M.C., U.5.4,

Per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.

(Bnclosures = GelleSes )
( 10 = By #0045 )

acp/ 60,



. . I 37
~ SERVIURS OF SUFPELY oA
OFFICE GUARTERWASTER, BASE SECTION NO, o]
FRANCE,
March 15th, 1919.
From: Base Quartermagter,
To: Chief, GraveBVRegistration service, APO 717, AEF,
Subject: Grave location.
1. Reques?t jnformation pertaining to death and burial of
Private. E{Lmul‘d. He rman Boghil, Cos Do 111th Infantry Be given
o FsterTs ¥rank, 154 Blaine hve. Marion Ohioe direct,
By direetion:
Wm. Korst,
ceptain, @ M Corps, '
aster,

Asgistant to Base Quarterm
Tn Charge of the Effects Dppot.

By
CeDae LOOYe,

<nd e Lieut‘ ,n:.U.



‘ § ""‘"7 - { el
- » ®
: K

)

. SERVICGES . OF S0PTLY ' 4
OFFICE QUARTERWLAS'LIR, BASE SECTION WO, -,

FRALICE,
Hareh 1Hth, 1919,
From: Base Quartermaéter, )
To: Chief, Greves Registration serviece, APO 717, AEF,

Subject: ~ @rove location.
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